

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1672 OF 2005

Rattanlal
pellant(s)

.. Ap

Versus

State of Jammu & Kashmir
spondent(s)

.. Re

DATE : 10/04/2007 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

The appeal is allowed. Appellant shall be released
forthwith, if not required in any other case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Mast

er

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]